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FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
OF EMLENTON,
Plaintiff,

VS.

KENNETH C. CALIARI aiid CORA A.

CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.. Ol-1r09-¢

TYPE OF PLEADING:
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
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COUNSEL OF RECORD:
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Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.
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FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :
: CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS. : /

NO.
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND AND CLAIM RIGHTS

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth
in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and
notice are served by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing
with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that
if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim
or relief requested by Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext. 32

LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.
Scott W. Schreffler, Esquire

I.D. No. 50086

P.O. Box 99, 606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373




IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED FROM
THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES
ACT, 15 U.S.C.§ et seq. (1977), DEFENDANT(S) MAY
DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION
THEREOF. IF DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING,
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL OBTAIN AND PROVIDE
DEFENDANT(S) WITH WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO BE VALID.
LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF
RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIEF
WILL SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF
THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT UNTIL THE
END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST
CONTACT WITH YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT
THIS DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES THAT
YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS TO BE FILLED IN
THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS, YOU MAY
OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE,
NO REQUEST WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY (30)
DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMPLAINT.
HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST PROOF OF THE DEBT OR
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR
WITHIN THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT, THE LAW
REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR EFFORTS (THROUGH
LITIGATION OR OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT
UNTIL WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY FOR
ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS
IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. IT IS AN ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.




FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.

NO.

KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife

Defendants.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, the Farmers National Bank of Emlenton, by and through

its attorneys, Lynn, King & Schreffler, P.C., and files this Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure,

whereof the following is a statement:

1.

The Plaintiff is Farmers National Bank of Emlenton (hereinafter referred to as “Plaintiff),
a national banking association organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
United States of America, having its principal office at 612 Main Street, Drawer D,
Emlenton, Venango County, Pennsylvania 16373.

The Defendants, Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari, husband and wife, (hereinafter
referred to as “Defendants”), are adult individuals whose last known address is 573 Parrish
Road, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

The Defendants are the owners of a certain parcel of property located in the Township of
Houston, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, as is more specifically described by deed dated
the 14™ day of May, 1999, and recorded in the Clearfield County Recorder’s Office,
Clearfield County, Instrument #199908772, under date of May 28, 1999, a true and correct
copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “A” and incorporated by reference
herein.

The Defendants are obligors to the Plaintiff, by viftue of certain promises and agreements
made on the 9™ day of May, 2005, in DuBois, County of Clearfield, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania.



10.

The certain promises and agreements between the Plaintiff and the Defendants were
reduced to writing in the form of a Note, a true and correct copy of which is attached
hereto, marked as Exhibit “B” and incorporated by reference herein.

In said Note, Exhibit “B”, the Defendants promised to pay a debt to the Plaintiff in the
amount of $95,200.00, in regular monthly installments of $885.48, beginning on the 13"
day of June, 1999, and continuing on the 13" day of each and every month consecutively
ensuing, until the debt was repaid, except that any remaining indebtedness, if not paid
sooner, was due and payable on May 13, 2025.

The said Note, Exhibit “B”, is secured by a Mortgage on the above-described property
which is recorded in the Clearfield County Recorder’s Office, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, under Instrument #200507404, under date of May 19, 2005, a true and
correct copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “C”, and incorporated by
reference herein.

The Mortgage is in default because the Defendants have failed to make the required
monthly payments of $885.48 for the month of March, 2006, through the date of this
Complaint, whereby, the whole balance of principal and interest due thereon has been
accelerated and become due and payable forthwith together with late charges, costs of
collection, title search fees and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Despite repeated requests, the Defendants have not cured the default.

By reason of said default, the following sums are due Plaintiff:

Principal Balance $ 95,258.16
Interest through 6/26/06

($19.0453 per diem) 2,237.94
Late charges as of 6/26/06

5% per month ($44.27) 132.81
Reasonable Attorney’s Fees at

10% of amount owed 9,762.89

TOTAL $107.391.80

Plus interest and late charges from June 26, 2006, through the date of judgment, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees in the amount of 10% thereof.




11.

12.

Plaintiff has complied fully with Act No. 91, [35 P.S. §1680.401(c)], of the 1983 Session of
the General Assembly (“Act 91"), as amended, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by
mailing to Defendants at 573 Parrish Road, DuBois, PA 15801, the Act 91 notices, by
certified and regular first class mail, and the applicable time periods have expired, a true
and correct copy of which notices are attached hereto, marked respectively as Exhibits “D”
and “E”, and incorporated by reference herein.

The aforedescribed notice more particularly set forth in paragraph 11 hereof was received
by the Defendant, Kenneth Caliari, on May 27, 2006, the notice for Defendant, Cora A.
Caliari, was unclaimed as evidenced by the receipts for certified mail and domestic return
receipts attached hereto, marked Exhibit “F” and incorporated by reference herein. The
notices that were sent by regular United States Mail were not returned.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court enter judgment against the

Defendants for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property and for judgment against the

Defendants in the amount of $107,391.80, together with interest and late charges from June 26,

2006, costs, reasonable attorney’s fees, and all other amounts advanced by Plaintiff.

LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.:

I.D. No. 50086

606 Main Street, Box 99
Emlenton, PA 16373
(724) 867-5921




FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff, :

CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.
: : NO.
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.
VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.

COUNTY OF VENANGO
I, Judy L. Mickey, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am the
Collection Manager of Farmers National Bank of Emlenton, Plaintiff in the above captioned

action, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint in Civil Action are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

wdy N
deL.Mﬁ(ey“ \X

Sworn and subscribed before me

this ”‘rb day of ,200b.

No ary- Pubhc
C 0mm1SQ10n Expires:

: WCOMMOEEM& QF gﬁNNSYLVANIA‘
‘ Notarial Sea
.. Jeanette L. Johns, Notary Public
‘:»: “ Emlenton Boro, Venango o County

il My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2009
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THIS DEED,

MADE the 14th dsyof May in the year ninetesn hundred end ninety-nine (1999);
BETWEEN JACK L. MASTNOCK. and SHIRLEY R. MASTNOCK, husband and wife, of
Washington, Pennsylvania parties of the first part, hereinafier referved to s the GRANTORS;

A
N
D

KENNETH C. CALIARI of Penfleld, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, party of the second part,
heréinafter referred to as the GRANTEE.

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of Eighty Thonsand and 00/100
{(380,000.00)
in hand peid, the receipt whereof is bareby acknowledged, the said grantars do hereby grant aod
convey to the said grames,

ALL that certain piecs, parcel of land situats, lying and beiug in Heston Township, Clearfield
County, Pomsylvanis, bounded and described as follows, to wits

BEGINNING at an irm pin being a commmon comar of lands of Green Glen Corporation and
lunds berein conveyed; thence in an Easterly direction along the Southem Line of said lands of
Green Glen Corporation a diatance of 855.9 Feet to an iron pipe at the Northwest comer of lands

of Clera McFall; thence along the same South 169 00° West a distanes of 150.0 feet to un iron
pipe at the Southwest comer thereof; thence continuing along the same South 89° 55° East a
digtance of 275.0 fect to en iron pipe at the Westerty line of Township Road No, 408; thence
along the satme Scuth 170 49° West a distance of 18.0 fest to an iron pipe at the Northeast comer
of land of C.J. Fossler; thenoe along the same North 899 55” West a distance of 131.5 feet to an
iron pipe ot the Northwest corner thereof: thence cantimuing along same South 170 49 West a
distance of 150.0 feet at the Southwast comer thereof} thence continuing along same South §9©
357 East a digtence of 131.5 fect to an fron pipe at said Westerly line of Township Road No, 408;
thenee along same South 220 34 West a distance of 168.0 feet to an iron pipe; thence continuing

along same South 27 23 West a distance 0f 132.0 feet to an iton pipe at the Northeast comer of
Jands conveyed to John T. Horaer by deed dated July 24, 1989 und recorded in Deed Book No.

1295, page 278; thence alomg the Northerly Hue of said lands of Homner, North 580 42 West a
distance of 246.11 feet an iron pin; thence South 310 18’ West a distanos of 115.28 feet to an
iron, pits; thenoe North 839 47" Wast 2 distanse of 639.53 feet to an irop, pipe at the Easterly line

of said lands of Green Glen Corporation; thence in 2 Northerly direction along the same a
distance of 467.8 feet to the place of beginuing. i

Siaton; Views » 06/26/2008 2:22:05 PM CLEARMELD GounTY (Gt 108008772 - Page 1
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Excepted and reserved all minexals, whether liquid or solid, and without limiting the generality
hmﬂﬂlwﬂ.ﬁnday,oﬂ,mindudingtheﬁgbtoﬁwmcgmsmdresresgintoandupon
sddland&ﬂumwoofmningmdmﬁngsaidmiwﬂs.oiland'gas.wﬂhtherightw
mumsmmp,ﬁppm,mmmm,mmmdﬂlmhmvwmmmy
bemmyw‘mmimhrmemhﬁngmdmwa!ofwdmnlgoilandgas,wdthafull
Mﬁmmmmﬂmmmﬂtmﬂnmmmmnme

BEING the same premiscs which weze somveyed to Jack L. Mastrock and Shirley R, Mestnock
by deed of Mary Siverting dated March 29, 1984, and resordad in the Office of the Recorder of
Decds of Clearfield County, Pennsylvagia in deed Bock Vol, 1595, page 18,

NOTICE

Grantee (hereinafter, whether one or more, called “Grantee”) hereby states that he
knows that he may not be obtaining the right of protection against subgidence resulting
from coal mining operations and that the purchased property may be protected from
damage due to mine subsidence by 8 private contract with the owners of the economic
interests in the coa), (THIS NOTICE IS IN SERTED HEREIN TO COMPLY WITH

gﬁeggvmmws MINE SUBSIDENCE AND LAND CONSERVATION ACT

THISDQCUMMMAYNOTSEU,CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE
TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED
OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE
LBGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION DAMAGE
MAY RESULT 10O THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER
STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT
ENLARGE, OR MODIRY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHBRWISE
CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This Notice is
sat forth pursuant to Act No, 255, 2pproved Seprember 10, 19635, as arcended )

Stetion: Viewd - 052872008 2:22:05 FM CLEARFIELD COUNTY Inats 198008772 - Page 3
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Comtmcnwealth of Pennsylvania )

Coumty of Clexrfiald, )
'RECORDED ia the Offies for Becording of Decds, ot i sad for the sid
County, in Doed Boak Index No.
WITNESS nty kand and ofBicial seal this day of 1989

STARE WIT TeX $0.50
RETIN W $400,40
s $400.00
TR $1+415,5

Calaveeh o Ryan

Clevy & Clenyy

23 Esst Patk Aveque
DuBois, PA, 15301

Station: Views - 06/26/2006 2:22:05 PM CLEARFELD COUNTY Ingt# 199808772 - Page 4
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g| Farmers SRR '
I National '
) Bank

PROMISSORY NOTE

References in the shaded area are for Lender's use only and do not limit the &

pplicabllity of this document to
Any item above containing ****" has been omitted

) any particular loan or item.
dus to text langth limitations, -

Borrower: KENNETH C CALIAR! (SSN: 193-48-2209) Lender: The Farmers Natlonal Bank of Emlenton
CORA A CALIARI (SSN: 186-54-241 9) - . R © - DuBols Office
573 PARRISH RD . 861 Beaver Drive
DUBOIS, PA 15801 . PO Box 292

DuBols, PA 15801. |

Principal Amount: $95,200.00 Interest Rate: 7.375% Date of Note: 05092005

PROMISE TO PAY. 1 ("Borrower”) Jointly and severally promise to pay to The Farmers National Bank of Emilenton ("Lender"), or order, in
lawful money of the United States of America, the principal amount of Ninety-flve Thousand Two Hundred & 00/100 Dollars ($95,200.00),
together with Interest at the rate of 7.375% per annum on the unpald principal balance from May 13, 2005, untll paid in full, .-

PAYMENT. | will pay this loan In 240 payments of $885.48 each payment, My first payment Is due June 13, 2005, and all subsequent payments
are due on the same day of each month after that. My final payment will be due on May 13, 2025, and will be for all principal and all accrued
Interest and all credit insurance premiums, not yet pald. Payments Include principal and Interest and credit insurance premiums. Unless
otherwise agreed or required by applicable law, payments will be applied first to any unpald credit Insurance premlums, accrued to the date of
receipt of payment; then to any accrued unpald Interest; then to principal; then to any unpald collectlon costs; and then to any late charges,
Interest on this Note Is computed on a 365/365 simple interest basis; that Is,. by applying the ratlo of the annual interest rate over the number
of days In a year, multiplied by the outstanding principal balance, multiplled by the actual number of days the principal balance Is outstanding,
| wiil pay Lender at.Lender’s address shown above or-at such other- place;as Lender may. designate in writing.

PREPAYMENT. | agree that all loan feas and other prepald finance charges are earned fully as- of the date of the'loan and will not be refunded to me
upon early payment (whether voluntary or as a result of default), except as_otherwise required. by law. . Except for the foregoing, | may pay without
penalty all or a portion of the amount owed earlier than it Is dua. Early payments will not, unless egreed to by Lender in writing, relieve me of my
obligation to continua to make paymants under the payment schedule. Rather, early payments will reduce the principal balance dus and may result in
my making fewer payments, | agres not to send Lender payments marked "paid in full®, "without recourse”, or similar language. If | send such a
payment, Lender may accept It without losing any of Lender's rights under this Note, and | will remain obligated to pay any further amount owed to
Lender. All written communications concerning disputed amounts, including any check or other. payment instrument that indicates that the payment
constitutes “payment In full* of the amount owed or that is tendered with other conditions or limitations or as full satisfaction of a disputed amount must
be malled or delivered to: The Farmers National Bank of Emlenton, DuBols Office, 861 Beaver Drive, PO Box 292, DuBols, PA 15801.

LATE CHARGE. If a payment is 16 days or more late, | will be charged 5.000% of the unpéld portion ot the regularly scheduled payment or
$10.00, whichever Is greater.

INTEREST AFTER DEFAULT. Upo}\ default, including fallure to pay upen final maturity, the total sum due under this Note will bear interest from the
date of acceleration or maturity at the Interest rate on this Note. The Interest rate will not exceed the maximum rate permitted by applicable law. If
judgment is entered in connection with this Note, interest will continue to accrue on this Note after judgment at the existing Interest rate provided for in
this Note.

DEFAULT. [ will be in default under this Note if any of the foliowing happen:
Payment Default. | fail to make any payment when dus under this Note.

Break Other Promises. | break any promise made to Lender or fall to perform promptly at the time and strictly In the manner provided in this
Note or in any agreement related to this Note, or in any other agreement or loan | have with Lender.

False Statements. Any represantation or statement made or furnished to Lender by me or on my behalf under this Note or the related documents
is false or misteading in any materlal respect, either now or at the time made or furnished.

Death or Insolvency. Any Borrower dles or becomes Insolvent; a recelver Is éppolntfad for any part of my property; | make an assignment for the
benefit of creditors; or any proceeding is commenced slther by me or against me under any bankruptey or. insolvency laws, However, my death
will not be an event of default if as a result of the death the Indebtedness is fully covered by credit life Insurance. :

Taking of the Property. Any creditor or governmental agengy tries to take any of the property or any other of my property In which Lender has a
lien. This includes taking of, garnishing of or levying on my accounts with Lender. However, if | dispute in good faith whether the claim on which

the taking of the property is based Is valid or reasonable, andif | glve Lender written notice of the claim and furnish Lender with monles or a surety
bond satisfactory to Lender to satisfy the claim, then this default provision will-not apply.

Defective Collateralization. This Note or any of the related documents ceases o be in full force and effect (including failure of any collateral
document to create a valid and perfected security interest or lien) at any time and for any reason.

Collaterat Damage or Loss. Any collateral securing thls Note Is lost, stolen, substantially damaged or destroyed and the loss, theft, substantial
damage or destruction is not covered by Insurance.

Events Affecting Guarantor. Any of the preceding evants occurs with respect to any guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommodation party of any
of the indebtedness or any guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommodation party dies or becomes Incormpetent, or revokes or disputes the validity
of, or liability under, any guaranty of the indebtedness evidenced by this Note. In the event of a death, Lender, at its option, may, but shall not be

required to, permit the guarantor's estate to assume unconditionally the obligations arising under the guaranty in a manner satisfactory to Lender;
and, in doing-s0, cure any Event of Default.

Insecurlty. Lender In good faith believes itself insecure.

Cure Provisions. It any default, other than a default in payment is curable and if | have not been given a notice of a breach of the same provision
of this Note within the preceding twelve (12) months, It may be cured if |, after recelving written notice from Lender demanding cure of such
default: (1) cure the default within fifteen (15) days; or (2) if the cure requires more than fifteen (15) days, immediately initiate steps which
" . Lender-dseftis In'Lender's sole discretion to bw sufficlent to cuie the default and thereafter continue. and complete all reasonable and necessary
steps sufficlent to produce compliance as soon as reasonably practlcal, , C .

LENDER'S RIGHTS. Upon default, Lendsr may, after giving suqi‘n ﬁot!cés as required by applicable law, dsclare the entire unpaid principal balance on
this Note end all eccrued unpaid interest immediately dus, and then | wil pay that amount,

ATTORNEYS® FEES; EXPENSES. Lender may hire or pay someone else to help collect this Note if | do not pay. | will pay Lender that amount. This
Includes, subject to any limits under applicabls law, Lender's attorneys’ fees and Lender's legal expenses, whether or not there Is a lawsuit, including

attorneys’ fees, expenses for bankruptcy proceedings (including efforts to modity or vacate any automatic stay or Injunction), and eppeals. If not

prohibited by applicable law, | also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums provided by law. .

GOVERNING LAW. This Note wlil be governed by federal law applicable to Lender and, to the extent not preempted by federal law, the laws of
the Commonwealith of Pennsylvania without regard to its conflicts of faw provisions. This Note has been accepted by Lender in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setoff in all my accounts with Lender (whether checking,
savings, or some other account). This includes all accounts | hold jointly with someone else and all accounts | may open in the future. Howsver, this
does not Include any IRA or Keogh accounts, or any trust accounts for which setoff would be prohibited by law. | authorize Lender, to the extent
permitted by applicablo law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on the indebtedness against any and all such accounts.

COLLATERAL. | acknowladge this Note is secured by the following collateral described In the security instrument listed herein: a Mortgage to Lender
on real property located In CLEARFIELD County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania. .

SUCCESSOR INTERESTS. The terms of this Note shall be binding upon me, and-upon my heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns,
and shall inure to the benetit of Lender and its successors and assigns. . .
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PROMISSORY NOTE
Loan No: 110398 ' (Continued)

NOTIFY US OF INACCURATE INFORMAﬁON WE REPORT TO CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES Please notify us if we rép}ort eny inaccurate
information about your account(s) to a consumer reporting agency. Your written notice describing the speciﬂc Inaccurecy(les) should bs sent to us at
the following address: Farmers National Bank 612 Maln Street Emlenton PA 16373.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. Lender may delay or forgo enforclng any of-its rights or rémedies under this Note without Ioslng them. | and any other
person who signs, guarantees or endorses this Note, to the extent allowed by law, walve presentment, demdnd for payment, and notice of dishonor.
Upon any change in the terms of this Note, and unless otherwise expressly stated in writing, no party who slgns this Note, whether as maker, guarantor,
accommodation maker or endorser, shall be released from liabllity. Al such’paities agree that Lender may renew or extend (repeatedly and-for any
length of time) this loan or release any party or guarantor or collateral; or impalr, fail to realize iporr or perfect Lender's sectirity interest in the collateral.
All such parties also agree that Lender fay ‘modify this:loan without the congant of or hotice to anyone other than the party with whom the modification
is made. The obligations under this Note are joint and several. This means that the words. °I°, "me and "imy* mean each and all of the pérsons signing
below.

PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, I, AND EACH OF US, READ-AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE AND THE NOTICE TC
COSIGNER SET FORTH BELOW. l AND- EACH OF US AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE.

THIS NOTE IS GIVEN UNDER SEAL AND IT IS’ INTENDED THAT THIS NOTE IS AND SHALL CONSTITUTE AND HAVE THE EFFECT OF A
SEALED INSTRUMENT ACCORDING TO LAW. - - -

: NOTICE TO COSIGNER .
You are being asked to guarantee this debt. Think carefully before you do. If the borrower doesn't pay the debt, you will have to. Be sure
you can afford to pay If you have to, and that you want to accept this responsibllity.

You may have to pay up to the full amount of the debt If the borrower does not pay. -You may also have to pay late fees or collection costs,
which Increase this amount.

The Lender can collect this debt from you without first trying to collect from the borrower.. The Lender can use the same collection methods
agalnst you that ¢an be used against the borrower, such as suing you, garnishing your wages, etc. If this debt is ever in défault, that fact may
become a part of YOUR credit record.

This notice is not the contract that makes .you liable for the debt

. mmmv-mmwlwwmmmlmm nmnm + PA FACRUPIOZFO TRAITO PRSY




Parcel Identlflcatlon
Number: 118-E03-26.3

3

RECORDATION
REQUESTED BY:.
‘The Farmers Natlonal -
Bank of Emlenton
" DuBols Office
861 Beaver Drive
PO Box 292
.DuBoIs. PA 15801

WHEl‘é RECORDED MAIL ™~

The Farmirs: Nallcnul . .
Bank-of Emienton B o T
DuBols Office ' R : e [ t
861 Beaver Drive

. PO Box 292 .
DuBols, PA 15801

- FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE .
Amount Secured Hereby:  $95,200.00 ' B

THIS MORTGAGE daﬁed 05092005, Is made and executed between KENNETH € CALIARI and
CORA A CALIARI, whose address Is 573 PARRISH . .RD,'DUBOQIS, PA. 15801 (referred to below
as""Grantor") and The Farmers National Bank of Emlenton, whose address is 861 Beaver
Drive, PO Box 292, DuBols,’ PA, 15801 (referred to below as "Lender") o

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable conslderatlon, Grantor grants bargalns sells, conveays, asslgns transfors, releases,
confirms and mortgages to Lender ali of Grantor's right, title, and Interest in and to the following described real propsrty,
together with ali existing or subsequently erected or, affixed bulldings,” improvements and fixiures; all strests, lanes, alleys,
passages, and ways; all easements, rights of way, all liberties, privileges, tensments, hereditaments, and appurtenances
thereunto . belonglng or anywise made- appurtenant hereafter; and the, reverslons and remainders with respect thereto; all
watsr, water rights, ¥ateveouisos and ditch rights. ('-cl.xdlng glook.ir tioe. with ditch or, lrrlgsuon rlghts), and'a}f other- -Aghts,
royaltxes, and proflts relating to"the real property,.includin, w:tho_ imitation® all' mingréls; oll, gés,. sothermal ‘and similar
matters, {the."Real Property") located ‘n CLEARFIE ounty, Commonwea th of Pennsylvania:

" TOWNSHIP OF HOUSTON, COUNTY - OF : CLEARFIELD DEED - RECORDED 05/28/1999
INSTRUMENT 199908772 WITH THE ASSESSMENT NUMBER OF 119- E023-26 3 WITH AN
ADDRESS OF 573 PARRISH RD DUBOIS PA 15801

The Real Property or its address Is commonly known as 573 PARRISH RD DUBOIS, PA
15801. The Real Property parcel identification number is 119-E03-26.3.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and Interest in and to. all present and future leases of the
Property and ali Rents from the Property: In addlllon Grantor. gra ts to- Lender a Uniform Commerclal Code security Interest
in the'| Personal Propeny and Rents

THIS - MORTGAGE INCLUDING-THE' ASSIGNMENT OF ‘RENTS"AND THE SECURITY INTERES i IN THE RENTS AND |
PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN-TO'SECURE: (A)+PAYMENT.OF-THE:INDEBTEDNESS.AND..(B) PERFORMANCE OF
ANY'AND-ALL OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE.NOTE IN THE ORIGINAL:PRINCIPAL. AMOUNT.QF. $95,200,00; THE RELATED
DOCUMENTS AND THIS MORTGAGE EIS, GlVENxAND ACCEP ED,ON: OLLOWING TERMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE Excel so provrded I Is Mongage, Grantor ha_ pay-| to Lender all amounts
secured by thrs Mongage as theyb ome du, and shall strlctl -perf l of Grantors oblrgatlons under thls Mongage :

Duty to Malntaln Grantor shall malntaln ]
and malntenance necessary to preserve |

Compliance Wllh Environmental: Laws
Grantor's owwershlp of the Property. t

warrants to Lender Jthat: - (1) ;During the. period of
ratlon ,rqanufactu'g:, storage; treatment, disposal,
P , about or from the Property; - (2)

aen, except‘as prevlously discldsed ‘to and
acknowledged by Lender in wrltlng, (a) ‘any.bre

- manufacture, storage, treatment, .disposal, release'
_or from the Property by any. prlor owners or, oc pant of th Propany, o {c) . any actual or threatened lltlgatlon or
claims of any kind by any psrson relatlng to siich mafters;: and‘ (& Except as prevlously ‘disclosed to and acknowledged
by Lender In writing, (a) neither Grantor nor any tenant; contractor. agerit or other authorized user of the Property shall
use, generate, manufacture, store, treat, dlspose ‘of ‘or re!ease any Hazardous Substance on, under about or from the

. Property;.and” (b) any such. actlvlty shal
regulations and ordinances, Includlng :
- agents to snter upon the Propeny k ¢ ense."ss Lgnder, may. desm
" appropriate’ 10 determing compliance’ De the Mongaga y“inspections or tests'made by
Lender shall‘be for Lender's purposes only and shalf pot be construed 1o create any responsibility or-fiability on-the part
of-Lender to Grantor or:to:any other. ersom;® The" representatlo;\s and-. warr s contained- herein -are .based on
Giantor's due diligence in investigaliigthe: Propenty:for -Hazardo(s - Subistarice: Grantor, hereby .(1). .-releases and
" walves any. future claims against Lender for indennity;or contrlbutlon in:the 'event Grantor becomes- liable for cleanup or
other costs under: any such Iaws and' (2)' agrées’ to~lndemnlry ‘and hold harmless Lender agalnst any and all claims,

EXHIBIT
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‘the same was or should have been known to Grantor . The* provIsIons of this: sectlon of the Mortgage, iIncIudIng the
obligation to Indemnity, shafl survive the’ payment of the Indebtedriess and the satisfaction and reconveyarice of the llen
of this Mortgage and shall hot be affected by Lender's acquIsItlon of any.interest in the Property, whaether by foreclosure
or otherwlise.

Nulsance, Waste. Grantot shaII not cause, conduct or.permit any nulsance nor commtt permtt, or euﬂer any strlpplng of
or waste on or to the Property or-any portton of the' Property Without IImItIng the generality of the forégoing, Grantor will
not remove, or grant to. ahy ‘other party the.right to remove, ‘any timber,. ‘minerals (Inctudlng ofl and gas), coaI ;clay;
scorla, sofl, gravel or rock.products wIthout Lender's prIor wrltten consent. . .

Removal.of improvemenis: Grato shalI nat demotksh or’ v ‘provemonts tror thé’ﬁﬂ' P'ope' .
Lender's prior wiftten consbnt. ‘As & condition to the. removal of an Improvements ‘Lender may require Grantor: o make
arrangements satisfactory to Lender to replace’ such Improvements'wlth Improvements of at least equal valus.

Lender's Right to Enter.. Lender and _Lender's agents ‘and’ representatives may- enter upon the Real. Property at all
reasonablo. times to attend to’ Lenhder's intorests and to Inspect the Real Property for purpoges of Grantor's compIIance
with the ferms and condltlons ot this Mortgage

Compliance, wlth Governmental Requtrements. Grantor shaII promptly compIy with afl laws, ordlnances, and
ragulations, now or. hereafter in-affect, of all govemmientaf aithorities applicable to the use or‘occupancy-of the Property.
Grantor.may.. contes good: faith any .such law; ordinance, or ‘regulation .and withhold compliance: during ‘any
"'proceedIng. IncIudI ridte” appe 3 long ag Grantor'has tIIIed Lender in ertIng prIor to-dotng so-and’ so
: uIre Grantor to

addition to those acts set forth above In tht 9
-.»necessaryto tact an' ; eserve the\Property

Payment. Grantor shaII pay. when due (and I aII 8

assessments; water charges and ‘ser
- duse alf claims for work-done.on or.for-sérvices rendered 6r.material; furnlshed 10 the Property., Grantor shall-maintain the
Property free.of any IIens having prlortty oVer:or: equal o the, Interest (of.Lender’ under this. ortgage, except for those
lieris specifically agreed'to’ in writig by “Lénder! ‘and.. except ‘for the’ llen- of taxes dnd assessments not* due ds further
speclﬂed In the nght to Contest paragraph' T

. ender cash’ or & sutﬁc st corpora ] hurety.,bo d

discharge. the lien’ pIus any.

. sale under the IIen In any.

enforcement agalnst the Pr¢
Inthe contest proceedings. -

Evidence of Payment. Grantor shall upon démand furnish t Lender satisfacto evldence of payment of the taxes or
assessments and shall authorize -the appropriate’ govemmental ofﬂclal to deIIver to Lender at any ttme a written statement
of the taxes and assessments: agalnst tha. Propeny

ost, Grantor.shall defend itself and ender and shall satlsfy any adverse ‘judgment.before
rty; Grantor shall name. Lends

I’r’rtél’ft poixcre;fa .
i insur ertngnall‘lmprovements on’ the‘:ReaI
; ! .tO‘avoI _appllcatlon -of any,colnsurance'claue zand:with:a:standard mortgagee;clause in
tévor-of" Larider.»:-Policies*shall' be:written 'by :suchiinsurance. companies.:andsin:suchform. as wma reasopably
" acceptdbleto Lender: ‘Grantor shall:deflver to Lender certIﬂcetes f, coverage, fromeach, insurer.containing -a:stipulation
that- coverage will not be cencellad or diministed Without'a mintmury of ten (10) ‘days’ pnor written nofice. to Lender.and

not contalning .any disclaimer..of. the-insurer's.liabllity for fallure 1o glve such notice. Each- Insurance' policy also shall
Include.an endorsement provIdIng that coverage In; taVOr of Lender will:not be tmpalred in any way by any "act;. omisslon

the Federal Emiergency Mariagement Agency as a specIal flood hazard area Grantor agrees to obtaln and malntaln
Federal Flood Insurance, - if"available, withih 45 days after-notice it ’

“and: any pilor liens on the property "securing
ood Insurance Programi, or as otherwise required by

- the loan, -up:to,,thezmaxlmu[nipoIIcy. limits:set, under the:N
nd:ta'maltali; in X

y insurance and appIy the' proceeds to

péity, or the restoration.and’ repalr “of the

alr, - Grantor ‘shall repali or. replace the damiaged or

afl; upon satlsfactory proof of such-éxpenditure,

{ st\ot repalr of. restoratlon it Grantor Is not in-default
within 18|

. Jof. te s.'paymen I
Property It Leiider ‘elects fo ap ythe proceeds to'res
in manner shtlstactory

5 f

hg:
Iedto the prIncI’paI ba]ance of
Indebt’ednees st

ofyiall 'taxes,:.IIens'&securItyttnterests

Bty or! {C)x:to-make repairikto the

Id Materidlly-atfect: Lénders, Interests in
by




P sty virilith Wb Gt o, vt &
appropriate toiprotect:-Lenders:iritarasts: . anses | by, Lender, for.
therate-charged-under the, Note_from th ., or- paid. by te the, dat

uch; purposes: will then bel

¢ 9.0t repayment-by . Granto S
acom nes .option, will#(A), be payable on demand;, (B) .bs_added to
the balance of the Note and. be.apportioned:am d be_payable-with any.instaliment payments ;to bscome. dus during

either (1) the term of any applicable insurance policy; or ‘(2) the remaining term of the Note; or (C) be treated as a balloon
payment which'will be due and payabls at the Note's maturity.” The Mortgage also will secure-payment of these amounts.
The rights provided for In this paragraph shall Yo In addition to"any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may be
entitled on“account of any default. - Any"éuch’;aqt]oﬁ'pf“LenQer-‘s'_hall not be construed-as’ curing the ‘default so as to bar
Lender fromi any remedy that It otherwise-would have had. Grantor's obligation to-Lende r“or'all such exparises shall' survive,
" the entry of any mortgage foreclosure judgment. T e e R S

NTY;

such

OEFENSE. OF TITLE

Title. ‘Grantor warrants that - (a) Grantor:Rolds ‘good.ari arkelable tils :of.recdrd 4 y
and clear of all lens and encumbrances other than:those set.forth in -the Real Property description or In any tile
Insurance policy, title report, or final tite opinion issued In favor of, and accepted by, Lender In connection with this
Mortgage, 'and (b) Grantor has the full right; p‘ciwer:’ and‘authority»tq execiite and-deliver this Mortgage to Lender.

Defense of Title. Subject to the excéptlon in:the .péregraph above,: Grantor warrants and will forever defend the tite to

the Property. agalnst the'lawful claims ofall pe}s_ons. In the’.eyen,tany action or proceeding Is.commenced that Questions
r. this Mortgage, .Grantor, shall. defend, the' action at Grantor's. expense.

. Grantor's 'title. or the Interest of .Len '
' par cagdin t Lender shall’ b i ricipat
o 3 and G

- Grantor -

of

QRS ey

ge.s'ﬁall, survive the

RN R £, i 3 X
r » agreements, and statements Grantor: as-made-in.this: Moitga
execution and dglivery of',tn_ls‘._MqrAtgag:e‘;,snaJ be"continging in nat hq-shall.ramaln
time s Grantors Indebtedness fs'paid In f i : L

A . v 'lbrifsl:(féla‘tjng,to condemnation p[@;cpgqinds are a p,éﬁ of thlv.f‘.:;M'ongadA : L
Proceedings. It any proceeding;in condemnation Is.filed, qnxfbﬁ§hai£'prdrﬁpﬂ$i.'hopfy.Lendér in.writing, and Grantor
:shali promptly take-such steps. as may be.nécessary. to_ defend the, action and obtain the.award. 'Grantor may be the
- nominal party in such proceeding, but Lender. shall.be entitled to, participate in the proceeding and.to be represented in

the proceeding by counsel of Its own cholce, and" Grantor’ will"deliver<or cause-to be delivered to Lender such
- Instruments and documentation as may be‘requested by Lendar from:time to time to permit such participation.

oo - Eald AL IR T S T T P A
" Application of Net Proceeds. If all of any part of the' Property Is condemned by eminent domain procesdings or by any
ay- at: lt_a;glgct!qn.,requlre that.allor any,portion .of the net

. proceeding or purchase.in {leu of cpndémna(!on .end
froceeds-of the award be adplled-to the'| e epalr oriréstoration of-the ‘Propérty.. ,The net procesds of
- )sts; | and-atlorneys'itees Incurredsby. Lender in

- tion with the conden ation
IMPOSITION OF TAXES, FEES, AND CHARGE
govemmental taxes, fees and charges are a-part 6
Current Taxes, Fees and _Charges.f-Upgn».r C ! .
Mortgage and take' whatever .other. action is, raquested’ by \der to perfect and continue Lender's lisn on the Real
Property. - Grantor shall reimburse Lender:for. all taxes, ‘a5 .describad below, togsther. withall expenses Incurred in

recording, perfecting or continuing this. Mortgage,- Jnchiding without limitation- all taxes; fees, documentary: stamps, and
other charges for recording . - LS

e Awalrd! shail mean the-award ati
5 .

Sy

llowing prévisions, relating to

or ;ﬁéll _exég:ut_e i_suph,doé:liments' in c;&lt]dn {o this

" Taxes, me.'fdlloilf/'!ﬁ?gﬂ_.shé‘

o &l 1],.2 spacfc tax upe, 36 "of Mortgage or

upon.all ‘of.any pan, of the Indébtedriess s (2), 8- spaclfic-tax“on e Qrantor s

. authorized or reqiired o d t from gaym n iess secured by this” typg of M rtgage: “(3)¥a tax on

“this?typé dfﬂMongage"chargeable‘:agaln,st,:xh Len "thg}ho}!gdeppt;;thg;,NQte; and»(4 texvon-all:or -any.
ttion. f, 9'_!“39"‘39'1%?.%85;92 p i ‘P— %%ﬁgg%‘(pte st.made by GrantQ)'. —_—

Ubsequent: Taxes.. i -any dax-to-wh| this; section’appliesiis: enac of this Mortgage, this

nacted; subseqy h is Mg
and.Lender, roay; exercise.any:orall of jt -available_remedies for
)A-\paysaﬂhg.tgx.befmje-,;, cQ elinquent, or (2)
actionand, deposits with- Lender-cash or a sufficient

vent:shiall:-nave the.same:effact-as -an-Eventof Dafaul,
fenit-of Default asprovided: below..unless>Grantor, sither -.
* “'confests thie™tax-as providad:above Inthe ‘Taxes.-and
corporate’suréty bond or other securlty*satisfactory 1o°Lend
SECURITY' AGREEMENT; FINANCING
dgreement are d part of this Mortgage: *

9- following, provislons relating to this :Mbngé'g‘é as a security

Security Agreement. This- Instrument shall Ccon: ty Agreement to ihé extent any. of th‘e'ﬁ‘ré‘pérjy constitutes
‘fixtures, and Lender shall have all of the rightsof a‘secured'party dnderithe Uniform Commeictal Code as amended from
time to.time. - . o D L coee e

(R

f - finang!

. cting: or, continuing-this security interest
Property‘from the Property. ‘Upondsfauilt;:
manner and at a place.‘rea_son_ably G

days after-recelpt of written'deméand-fro

'Addresse

the sgeur}

nder,. Srantor;will make;: execute and
: 9bda;lender's-designes, ;and. when requested. by,
ase.may:be, at such:times and n, d
ripages, xde6ds.of Ttrust,, securty

instruments of further assurance. cerit

ender,:cause: to:berflled irecorded..x e
" iplaces.as: Lendss may -deem .appropriate; ' ap
agreamants, financing statements, continuation
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continue, or preserve (1) Gra or's” obl L rih
+the llens-and securlty lnterest created:‘by g M' ga‘ 8

g8 ‘referred to In thé precedlng paragraph, Lender may
ense, - - Fof such: purposes, Grantor . hereby Imevocably
&l other. things as may- be necessary.or daslrable,, In
®, precedl g paragraph lt Is understood that, nothlng

FULL PERFORMANCE If Grantor pays dll:the Inde edneas. lncludlng wlthout llmltatlon alI future -advanoes ‘when due. and
otherwise perorms; il the Sbiigitions IrpoSHY upgn Granids under”tnﬁxMoﬁba‘g iLgrider hdill executdatd dell’ventothantar

a sultable satisfaction’o} this Mortgage and sultable tate nt§ of,termlnatron “of ‘any findncing statement on file evldenclng
Lender's security. lnterest ln the. Rents and the.’ ers 61 Grantor wIIl pay. i permltted by appllcable Iaw any

EVENTS OF DEFAULT At Lender‘s option Gran
Payment Defauit.. Grantor fails to makeany;

Default on'Othér Payriieh
or Insurance, ot any’ other

ault under, this; Mortgage if any of the following happen
due under the. Indebtedness

withi the time raqulred by this Mortgage to make any payment tor taxes
ovent flll g, ot or to eﬁect dlscharge o any lon.

any proceedlng undsr anfy bankruptcy of-Insol ency 'Iaws
“not bé dn Event of Def It'if ds'a result of the'death’

Taklng ot the Property . Any. credltor or‘govermment agenc y e Propeny or afy ¢ other 3t Gdntor's
property in which Lender has a lien. This Includes taking of gamlshlng of or levyirig'on ' Grantor's accounts With*Lender.

"Howeverif Grdntor ' dlsputes i good talth whether the claim” "on- Which' the! taklng of* the Property Is’ based Is valid or
. reasonabte and it G' ntor. givies-Liend vand: fi i

p ‘fo any guarantor endorse'r sur ty. or
‘accommodation pany of. any ot the’ 'Indebtednéss:or: any guaranto endorser. -5ufety,or- accommodation- party:dles or
becomes lncompetent ‘ot revokes or disputes the'validity.of; or" liabllity-under, any Guaranty of the Indebtedness.x In the
event of a:death, ‘Lehder; at its-option, ‘may;-but ‘Shall:riot-be’ fequiredto; permit the guarantor's -estate to assume
téncondltlonally the obllgatlons arlsing under the guaranty in'a-manner.sat actory- to Lender. and, in dolng SO, cure any
vent of Detault - .

o
i Grar)tor, after
fteen‘(tg "{i’a s; or
Lén

613 sole

a’d
;.-breach of. the samé-provi§ion \otJthls,xMortgag [ the; pre
receiving written ntice*from Lender demandlng ture. of- suchtdefé‘
., (2) _If the cure requlres more, than ﬁfteen (15) day iedlate
K dlscretlont_to'be suftlclerrg"to cllr the 4 th i
¢

RIGHTS AND RE DIES 0 DEF'A LT
Lender's’ optlon, may ‘éxercise ‘any one or more of .the’ fol wlng rtghts a
remedles provlded by law: :

Accelerate lndebtedness. Lender shall have the rlght atits optlon after glvlng such notlces as requl
law, to declare the entlre lndebtedness Irnmedlately due and payable .

ucc Remedles WIth respect to all or any part of the P arsonal Prope
a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

: i ﬁ" )
payments of rent or usé foes dlrectly to Lender. I ’he Flents :
.Lender to;endorse instruments.received in payr f

the proceeds Payments by. tenants ,0r- 0]

Appoint. Recelver. .Lender shall hava the rlght to have a recelver. ppolnted to take possession ot aIl ort any part ot‘ the
Property, with;the power to protect. and preserve the Property. o oparata the Property preceding f foreclosure o sale. and
to collact the Rents trom the Property and apply the proceeds over, the r elvershlp, 5

Indebt&dness. - The recalver may serve without bond If permltted By:law.* Lénder's ‘ﬂght thaappéintmient of & récelver
shall exist whether or not’ the:apparent:valui '.fthe,Propertyfe ceéds;the:Indebtedriegs:. by a-~substantiah. amount
Employment by Lender shall not disqualify a person from servlng as a recelvar,

lnterest ln all or any part of the

X




;,tea;s;‘c‘vf

o
f y - fay obtain e judgmé
after g‘pgllgm!ph“of'}xll amGutits recelvedfro

ihy:déficiency’ rerhalning It

deficiency: ren n'thé Indébtedness:due’ ender
1the'exeicise of- [ rlghts!p_r‘svld d'in this"section.~ ¥ ¥ -
Tenancy at Sufferance. If Grantor remains In possession of the Property after the Property is sold as provided above or
Lender otherwlse becomes entitled to possession of the Property upon default of Grantor, Grantor shall become a
tenant at sufferance of Lender or-the purchaser of the' Property”and:shall, at Lender's option,- either* (1) pay a
reasonable rental for the use of the Property, or r(.2) vacate thq Property Immedlately“pp}on»the demand.of Lender. -
Other Remedles. Lender-shail have all othsr rights and remadies provided-In this. Mérigage or the 'Note or-avallable at
la_w orin gq L . ; . - <
~-Sale-of.therPraperty. - To-the: extent.p
Property- marshalled. In exercising. its" gt n
together or separately, In one.sale or by sepérate
..portion of the Property. . ST N . L

" Notice of Sale. Lender will give Grantor-reas onable notlce, of the time and place of dny -public sale of the Psrsonal
Property or of the time after which any private:séle or‘other intended ‘disposition of the Personal Property-Is to be mads.
Unless otherwise required by applicable law, reasonable notice’shall mean notice given &t least ten (10) days before the
time of the sale or disposition. Any sale of the Personal Property may be made-in conjunction with any sale of the Real

Property. . - ... - - s - :

Solicats fag;
d

4{:

orierebysvial hy,:édéfa,ﬂ;'fiqﬁt»&o'baVIeft.h.e
hall'be free to sell-ali.or any-part of the Property
hall be entmeq o bid at any publicsale on all'or any

< 1

g b e d T

RS RPN

‘cumulative. and:may,.be\,e)ierplsed alone or. together.
! bat. Lender {10
S

R R PRI

remedies will be
ll.nof

Viortgage, ‘Lender
asonable. as:attorngys' fees at trial and upon any
enf not-prohibited-by iaw,-ali“redsonable expenses
for. the: protection of its interest.or the snforcerment of its
al ‘demand.and shall bear interest'at the Note rats from the'date
of the* expenditure: until repald. Expenses.covered-by: this paragraph include, without' limitation; howsver subject to any
limits under applicable law, Lender's -attomeys!:fées ‘and-Lendsr's*legal-gxpenses,. whather or. not there .Is. a-lawsult,
+ Including attomeys':fees.and expenses-for- bankruptey proceedings: (Including efforts to.modify or. vacate any automatic
. stay-or. Injunction), appeals, :and any-,.antlclpétg‘g_,p_qs'g-[udb‘ t' colisction’ servicas, the cost of .searching records,
. obtaining tite reports (including foreglosure rep: ), ,Syrvey ,"and appraisal.fees and 1 ”Ins‘qrg_nca,_ fo the
. extent permitted by applicable taw. Qrantor’ o will pay. any ourt costs, in addition to-all other'sums provided by law.
equired. 10, be. glven under this Mortgage shall be:given

NOTICES. Unless otherwise provideq by applicable.{ W, )
in writing; and:shall be effective-when actually:de wh ocalved by telefacsimile (unless otherwisé required by
law), wher..deposited with a naticnally. recoghizediavarnight ad.:when.deposited in the United States.mail,
idresses ‘shown riear the ‘weginning of this
ch.has priority over thls'Mortgage shall be sent to

as firs} class, centified or regiStered mail, posiage, prépa
person may change his 6r her address for notices

Mortgage. All copies of notices of foreclosure. from the' holdg 5f E‘
Lender's address, as shown ‘near the beginning of ‘this ‘Mortgage.. . 3
under this Mortgage by giving formal wrlnerf'ribtlde"to the other‘person:or-parsons, spacifying that the purpose of the notice Is
to change.the:person’s address..- For. nggi_qugyrpp_sqs. ‘thag.tog‘agrgq,s to_keep. Lender informed_at all times of Grantor's
current address. Unless otherwise provided by applicable lai thera Is more than one Grantor; any notice given by Lender
to any Grantor Is deemed to be, notice given to all Granto! t will be Grantor's responsibility 1o tell the others of the notice
from Lerider. ° T e L T T e e ’
MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS. ‘Thé foligwing miscellaneaus' provisions aré a partof fhis, Mortgage: L
Amendments. What is written in this Mortgage and In the Relatsd 'Do_cUments‘ I,sGrq'nt:qr's entlre agresment with Lender
concerning the matters covered by this Mortgage... T v :
* - In writing and must:be-signed by, whoever,will-b
“Caption’ Headlings, Caption headings'irthis M
orpret o sfing.the provisiéns of this Mort
- Governing: Law, . This_Morigage ‘will be;g0
preempted by féderal law, the laws.of the ¢
provisions. This Mortgage has been
R A L I Tr R T A -
Jolnt and.Several Llabliity. - All.o
to Grantor shall mean each and eve
obligations In this.Mortgage.

“and &l references

ry ‘Grantor.* Thig“fmeans that’'each’ Grantor signing below s “reSponsible for al

No Walver by Lender. Grantor understands Lender will not give up‘any of- Lenders.rights under this Mortgage unless
Lender does so in writing. The fact that Lender delays or omits to exercise any right will not mean that Lender has given
up that right. If Lender does agres in writing to give up one of:Lénder'g rights; that does not me&n Grantor will not have
to comply with the other provislons of this Mortgage. “Grantor:al$o'understends; that It Lender dogs gohsent to-a request,
that does not.mean. that Grantor will not;haveito get Lender's ‘consént,againif the 'sityation happens.agaln, - Grantor
further understgnds that just becausg 1.epdar.consents. to one-or more of, Grantor's.requegts, that-dqes not.mean Lender-
will be reguiredyto consent to any of: (s 18 Teaue Of, WaIVes pre “dei r-pé

protest, and notice of dishonor. L . !

Severabllity. If a court finds that any. provision of this Mortgage is 'na',!t valid or should noi bé enforced, 'tﬁat fact by itself
will not mean that-the rest-of this Mortgage:will not be-valld:or enforced. Therefors, :a court will-enforce the rest of the
provisions of this Mortgage even if a provision.of this Mortgage may be found to be Invatid or unenforceable.
e Sl . g T . .

Mergér. There shall be no mergec of the | st n‘ggtate;greagédi)ay this:Mortgage with any-other intaest or estate In
the Property-at any time held by o'r'fof‘thebeaniti Lender-in-any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

: $.0f this Mortdage shall'be binding. upon"Granitor,ang ipon Grantor's, helrs, personal

dnd sha ‘sticcessdrs and assigns.

Mortgag
CALIARI"and EFRA A'CATIAR and indiide

ETH C
< singe .

TR e ey T o 2
En‘vlr'onmental Laws. The words °Environmental

co-makers signing the Note i
Sormakers.gigning the I

: B el G Y ! ke
Laws" mean any and tate, federal and local ‘statutes, regulations




.

es

,tr._ggmnez 110398 G "rt.‘tp ,TE’ 8!

i 601. t'seq (CERCLA ),-the Supertund Amendments and Reauthonzatlon . of. 1986 Pub. L. No. 99-499 ('SARA'),
the;Hazardous Materials Transportation Act, 49 U.S.C. Section. 18016t seq., the Resource Conservation-and Recovery

. Act;'42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other appllcabIe state ol federaI laws. ruIes or regulations adopted pursuant
N theretd

Evel‘tt t Default. The words "Event of DeIauIt' mean any of the events of deIault set forth in this Mortgage In the events
AL ot'default Sectior of this Mortgage RO el

T :Grantor‘. The.word "Grantor" means KENNEI’H C CALIAFII and CORAA CALIARI
X Guaranty The word 'Guaranty means 'the guaranty from guarantor endorser, surety, or; accommodatlen party to
L k Without i gueranty.of:all ki Y.l

L ,.,.,. ey P

concentration oF physIcaI Y cause or pose a present or potential hazard to

human health. or the environment ‘when . Improperty used,. treated -stored, disposed of, ganerated, manufactured,
transported or. otherwise:handled, -. The words -"Hazardous Substances" are used. In-thelr very broadest- sgnse and

: Include without limitation any and all-hazardous. .or:toxle. substances, materlals or waste.as defined by or listed. under the
Environmental Laws. - The term-*Hazardous: Substances also cludes, wlthout limitation, petroleum and petro!eum
by- products or.any fraction thereot and, asbestos

Improvements The word "Improvements" means aII existing and future Improvements buIIdIngs structuies, mobile
homes affixed on the Real Property, facllities, addItIons, replacements and.other construction on the Real Property.

Indebtedness. The word ‘Indebtedness” dans all prInpraI Interest and other amounts, costs and expenees payable

. under the Note or Related Doctiment! thé 150, ‘extenslons: of, modifications of, consolidations of

" dnd $UbStiNENS16r-the INote; : EUments™and: any-arh u_nts; Xpoh! advanted:by; Lender-10:discharge .
Qrantor’s obligations or expenses Tricurréd y Cénder:fo.entorce Grantdr's obligitions Undsr this Morigdlys, togsther with
interest-on such amounts:as :provided In_this Mortgage.. The.liens and security interests created pursuant to this
Mortgage covering the Indebtedness which.may be created.in the future shall.relate. back to the date of this’ Mortgage.

Lender. The word ‘Lender means The' Farmers National Bank of Emlenton, Its successors and asslgns The words
“successors or asslgns mean any person or company that acquIres any Interest Ih the Note.

Mortgage. The word 'Mortgage means this Mortgage between Grentor and Lender.

Note. The word "Note” misans. the profisséry rote’ deted May'9, 2005, In. the original prlnclpal amount of
. $95,200.00 from Grantor to Lender, together with &l Ténewals’ of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of,

. consolIdatIons of ‘and substrtutlons for the Issory note or agreement The maturity date of the Note Is May 13,
2025,

Personal Property. The'words *Pérsonal Py pérty" mean eII equlpment, fixtures, and other artlcles of personal property:
. now or hereafter owned, by’ Grantor, and now, or. hereafter-attached “or .affixed-to the Real Property; together ‘with all
accessIo ~parts“,'ar:d~add o L'substItutIono ‘for,any of sash’ property; and” togather with
all proceeds (Inclddlng without IImItatlon aII. deds and tefunids of premiums) from any salg or -other
dispositon of thé Property ’

Property. The word "Property" means coIIectlvely the Real Property and the Pérsonal Property.
Real Property. The words "Real Property ‘mean the real property, lnterests end rights, ds further descrlbed In this

Mortgage.

Related Documents The words 'Related Docurnents .mean all promIssory notos, credit egreements, loan’ agreements
environmental agreements guaranties, security agreements, mortgages, deeds of trust, security deeds, collateral

mortgages, and all other’ Instruments agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter exIstlng, éxecutéd in
connection-with the Indebtedness, .

Rents.” The word "Ftents" mesins all present and future rents revenues Income, tssues, royalties, profIts and other
benefits derived from the' Property P

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL ‘THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND EACH
GRANTOR AGREES TO.ITS TERMS.

THIS MORTGAGE IS. GIVEN UNDER SEAL AND IT IS, INTENDED THAT THIS MORTGAGE IS AND SHALL CONSTITUTE
AND'HAVE THE EFFECT.OF A SEALED INSTRUMENT.ACCORDING TO LAW." ~ .

GRANTOR:

” 'CERTIFIC-ATE-IOF‘RESIDENCE' "

I hereby certify, that the precise address of the mortgagee, The Farmera NatIonaI Bank of Emlenton, herein is as follows:
DuBois Office; 861 Beaver. DrIve, PO Box.292, DuBoIs, PA 15801 :

"»Attor‘nﬂ 'or'Agé'nt ’tor Mortgagee- -+
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INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWI.EDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

oy
. . )Sss
COUNTY OFCI CMPI &[ & )
! Q 5 0SBl
mn@@ f ?}II?IT%W , the un%aers?g'ned/l}ﬁary Igz/bllc peréonally appei(r)ed I'(ENNE'I'I'e 2 CZ'CZ\'LW l

CORA A CALIARI, Jhown to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be thé _person whose names are subscribed to' thg_ wiIhln .

instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same Ior the purposes therain contained

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and offi al seal
MOMAEALTH 07 p AT et éUf,? d(
Notarial Sea| T

Danyell L,
Ci CIIII of Dugglgasgm&u&ﬂw"c Notary Publlc in and for the Stata of P A

ssion; ﬁxpu\'.s :De, IonzIboj )

Avae




" Farmers National Bank

Credit Operations
612 Main Street » Drawer D * Emlenton, PA 16373
Phone: 724-867-2311 / Fax: 724-867-5644

May 25, 2006

Kenneth C Caliari
573 Parrish Rd
Dubois, PA 15801

Inre: Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage

Dear Mr. Caliari:

Please find enclosed an “ACT 91 - NOTICE TAKE ACTION TO SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE?>.

Please read this notice very carefully. We also recommend that you obtain legal coursel in order to
more fully advise you of your rights.

Please give this matter your prompt attention. A

Cordially,

M@@{ML@M@'

Asset Recovery Manager

Enc.1: Notice
Certified Mail: 7005 0390 0001 2711 7685
cc: First Class Mail

SERVING THIS AREA ... FROM THIS AREA




| Date: 5/25/2006

ACT 91 NOTICE
TAKE ACTION TO SAVE
YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE

rtgage on your home is in default, and the

This is an official notice that the mortgag y .

lender intends to foreclose. Specific information about the nature of the
default is provided in the attached pages.

The HOMEOWNER'S MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ( HEMAP) may be

able to help to save your home. This Notice explains how the program works.
o see if HEMAP can help. you must MEET WITH A CONSUMER CREDIT

To see if HEMAP can help, you must MEBLAVL AL L 0SSt oon e
CE.

WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTT

COUNSELING AGENCY 3

Take this Notice with you when vou meet with the Counseling Agency.

at 1-800-342-2397.(Persons with impaired hearing can call (717) 780-1869).

This Notice contains important legal information. If you have any questions,
representatives at the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency may be able to help
explain it. You may also want to contact an attorney in your area. The local bar
association may be able to help you find a lawyer.

LA NOTIFICACION EN ADJUNT 0 ES DE SUMA IMPORTANCIA, PUES AFECTA SUDERECHO A
CONTINUAR VIVIENDO EN SU CASA. SI NO COMPRENDE EL CONTENIDO DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION OBTENGA UNA TRADUCCION INMEDITAMENTE LLAMANDO ESTA AGENCIA
(PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY) SIN CARGOS AL NUMERO MENCIONADO
ARRIBA. PUEDES SER ELEGIBLE PARA UN PRESTAMO POR EL PROGRAMA LLAMADO
"HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM'" EL CUAL PUEDE SALVAR
SU CASA DE LA PERDIDA DEL DERECHO A REDIMIR SU HIPOTECA.

HOMEOWNER'’S NAME(S Kenneth C Caliari
PROPERTY ADDRESS: ' 573 Parrish Road
- Dubois, PA 15801
LOAN ACCOUNT NO.: 110398
ORIGiNAL LENDER: Farmers National Bank

CURRENT LENDER / SERVICER: Farmers National Bank



' ﬁOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

TAL, ASSISTANCE WHICH CAN SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR FINANC

OU MAKE FUTURE MORTGAGE PAYMENTS

FORECLOSURE AND HELP Y
IF YOU COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE
ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983 (THE "ACT"), YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR EMERGENCY MORTGAGE
ASSISTANCE:

O IF YOUR DEFAULT HAS BEEN CAUSED BY CIRCUMSTANCES
BEYOND YOUR CONTROL,

O IF YOU HAVE A REASONABLE PROSPECT OF BEING ABLE
TO PAY YOUR MORTGAGE PAYMENTS, AND

Q IF YOU MEET OTHER ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
ESTABLISHED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY.

TEMPORARY STAY OF FORECLOSURE -- Under the Act, you are entitled to a
temporary stay of foreclosure on your mortgage for thirty (30) days from the date of this
Notice. During that time you must arrange and attend a "face-to-face" meeting with one of
the consumer credit counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. THIS MEETING
MUST OCCUR WITHIN THE NEXT (30) DAYS. IF YOU DO NOT APPLY FOR
EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE, YOU MUST BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO
DATE. THE PART OF THIS NOTICE CALLED "HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE

DEFAULT", EXPLAINS HOW TO BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO DATE.

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES -- If you meet with one of the
consumer credit counseling agency listed at the end of this notice, the lender may NOT take
action against you for thirty (30) days after the date of this meeting. The names, addresses
and telephone numbers of designated consumer credit counseling agencies for the county
in which the property is located are set forth at the end of this Notice. It is only necessary to
schedule one face-to-face meeting. Advise your lender immediately of your intentions.

APPLICATION FOR MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE -- Your mortgage is in default for the
reasons set forth later in this Notice (see following pages for specific information about the
nature of your default.) If you have tried and are unable to resolve this problem with the
lender, you have the right to apply for financial assistance from the Homeowner's
Emergency Mortgage Assistance Program. To do so, you must fill out, sign and file a
completed Homeowner's Emergency ‘Assistance Program Application with one of the
designated consumer credit counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. Only
consumer credit counseling agencies have applications for the program and they will assist
you in submitting a complete application to the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.
Your application MUST be filed or postmarked within thirty (30) days of your face-to-face
meeting.

YOU MUST FILE YOUR APPLICATION PROMPTLY. IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO ORIF YOU DO NOT
FOLLOW THE OTHER TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN THIS LETTER, FORECLOSURE MAY
PROCEED AGAINST YOUR HOME IMMEDIATELY AND YOUR APPLICATION FOR MORTGAGE
ASSISTANCE WILL BE DENIED.



AGENCY ACTION -- Available funds for emergericy mortgage assistance are very limited.
They will be disbursed by the Agency under the eligibility criteria established by the Act.
The Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency has sixty (60) days to make a decision after it
receives your application. During that time, no foreclosure proceedings will be pursued
against you if you have met the time requirements set forth above. You will be notified
directly by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency of its decision on your application.

NOTE: IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY PROTECTED BY THE FILING OF A
PETITION IN BANKRUPTCY, THE FOLLOWING PART OF THIS NOTICE IS
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED
AS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT.

(If you have filed bankruptcy you can still apply for Emergency Mortgage Assistance.)

HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT (Bring it up to date).

NATURE OF THE DEFAULT --The MORTGAGE debt held by the above lender on your
property located at: ‘ 573 Parrish Road
' Dubois, PA 15801

IS SERIOUSLY IN DEFAULT because:

A. YOU HAVE NOT MADE MONTHLY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS for the following months
and the following amounts are now past due:

Months: March, April & May
Amount Past Due: $2,744.98

Other charges (explain/itemize):

Principal: $550.75
Late Charges: $88.54
Total Interest Due: $1,399.95
TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE:
$2,744.98

B. YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION (Do not use if not
applicable):

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT --You may cure the default within THIRTY (30) DAYS of the
date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE LENDER,
WHICH IS $ 2744.98, PLUS ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE CHARGES WHICH
BECOME DUE DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD. Payments must be made either by cash
cashier's check, certified check or money order made payable and sent to:

Farmers National Bank

612 Main Street, Drawer D

Emlenton, PA 16373




You can cure any other default by taking the following action within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this letter: (Do not use if not

applicable.)

IF YOU DO NOT CURE THE DEFAULT -- If you do not cure the default within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this Notice, the lender intends to exercise its rights
to accelerate the mortgage debt. This means that the entire outstanding balance of this
debt will be considered due immediately and you may lose the chance to pay the mortgage
in monthly installments. If full payment of the total amount past due is not made within
THIRTY (30) DAYS, the lender also intends to instruct its attorneys to start legal action to
foreclose upon your mortgaged property.

IF THE MORTGAGE IS FORECLOSED UPON -- The mortgaged property will be sold
by the Sheriff to pay off the mortgage debt. If the lender refers your case to its attorneys, but
you cure the delinquency before the lender begins legal proceedings against you, you will
still be required to pay the reasonable attorney's fees that were actually incurred, up to
$50.00. However, if legal proceedings are started against you, you will have to pay all
reasonable attorneys’ fees actually incurred by the lender even if they exceed $50.00. Any
attorney's fees will be added to the amount you owe the lender, which may also include
other reasonable costs. If you cure the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY
period, you will not be required to pay attorney’s fees.

OTHER LENDER REMEDIES -- The lender may also sue you personally for the unpaid
principal balance and all other sums due under the mortgage.

RIGHT TO CURE THE DEFAULT PRIOR TO SHERIFF'S SALE -- If you have not
cured the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period and foreclosure proceedings have
begun, you still have the right to cure the default and prevent the sale at any time up to one
hour before the Sheriff's Sale. You may do so by paying the total amount then past due, plus
any late or other charges then due, reasonable attorney's fees and costs connected with the
foreclosure sale and any other costs connected with the Sheriff's Sale as specified in writing
by the lender and by performing any other requirements under the mortgage. Curing your
default in the manner set forth in this notice will restore your mortgage to the

same position as if you had never defaulted.

EARLIEST POSSIBLE SHERIFF'S SALE DATE -- Itis estimated that the earliest date
that such a Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged property could be held would be approximately
3 months from the date of this Notice. A notice of the actual date of the Sheriff's Sale
will be sent to you before the sale. Of course, the amount needed to cure the default will
increase the longer you wait. You may find out at any time exactly what the required
payment or action will be by contacting the lender.

HOW TO CONTACT THE LENDER:

Name of Lender: Farmers National Bank

Address: 612 Main Street, Emlenton, PA 16373
Phone Number: (724) 867-2311

Fax Number: (724) 867-1614

Contact Person: Judy L. Mickey




EFFECT OF SHERIFF'S SALE -- You should realize that a Sheriff’s Sale will end your
ownership of the mortgaged property and your right to occupy it. If you continue to live in
the property after the Sheriff's Sale, a lawsuit to remove you and your furnishings and other
belongings could be started by the lender at any time.

ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE -- You may or _X__ may not (CHECK ONE)
sell or transfer your home to a buyer or transferee who will assume the mortgage debt,
provided that all the outstanding payments, charges and attorney's fees and costs are paid
prior to or at the sale and that the other requirements of the mortgage are satisfied.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT:

o TO SELL THE PROPERTY TO OBTAIN MONEY TO PAY OFF THE MORTGAGE DEBT
OR TO BORROW MONEY FROM AN OTHER LENDING INSTITUTION TO PAY OFF

THIS DEBT.

o TO HAVE THIS DEFAULT CURED BY ANY THIRD PARTY ACTING ON YOUR
BEHALF. ' '

a TO HAVE THE MORTGAGE RESTORED TO THE SAME POSITION AS IFNO
DEFAULT HAD OCCURRED, IF YOU CURE THE DEFAULT. (HOWEVER, YOU DO
NOT HAVE THIS RIGHT TO CURE YOUR DEFAULT MORE THAN THREE TIMES IN
ANY CALENDAR YEAR.)

o TO ASSERT THE NONEXISTENCE OF A DEFAULT IN ANY FORECLOSURE
PROCEEDING OR ANY OTHER LAWSUIT INSTITUTED UNDER THE MORTGAGE

DOCUMENTS,

a TO ASSERT ANY OTHER DEFENSE YOU BELIEVE YOU MAY HAVE TO SUCH
ACTION BY THE LENDER.

o TO SEEK PROTECTION UNDER THE FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY LAW.




Allegheny County
ACORN Housing Corp. of PA

Yvonne Zellars

One Smithfield Street
Pittsburgh 'PA 15222
412.227.4802

Action-Housing

Arthur Marizzaldi

425 6th Avenue, Suite 950
Pittsburgh PA 15219
412.281.2102

Bulter Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith
" 114 Woody Drive
Butler PA 16001
724.287.6797

CCCS of Western PA
Mary Loftus

" 2403 Sidney Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh PA 15203
888.511.2227

Garfield Jubilee Association
Joann Monroe

5138 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.665.5204

Housing Opportunities Beaver County, Inc.

Marcie Williams

650 Corporation St. Suite 207
Beaver PA 15009
724.728.7511

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000

Nazareth Housing Services
Sister Pat Phillips

285 Bellevue Road
Pittsburgh PA 15229
412.381.6925

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. (Formerly CLCP)

LouAnn Ross

355 Fifth Avenue Suite 1022
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.281.9773

New Life Community Dev. & Prsrvin.
Keith Hill

1901-1915 Centre Avenue S-20
Pittsburgh PA 15219412.351.4077
412.351.4077

Urban League of Pittsburgh
Jerome Frank

One Smithfield Street
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.227.4802

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES SERVING YOUR COUNTY

Armstrong County

Armstrong County Community Action
Rick White

124 Armsdale Road, Suite 211
Kittaning PA 16201

724.548.3408

Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114 Woody Drive

Butler PA 16001

724.287.6797

CCCS of Westem PA
Mary Loftus

112 Hollywood Dr. Ste. 101
Butler PA 16001
888.511.2227

Indiana County Community Action Program
Sandra Dill

827 Water Street

Indiana PA 15701

724.465.2657

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.
LouAnn Ross

355 Fifth Avenue Suite 1022
Pittsburgh PA 15222

412.281.9773

Butler County
Action-Housing

Arthur Marizzaldi

425 6th Avenue, Suite 950
Pittsburgh PA 15219
412.281.2102

Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114 Woody Drive

Butler PA 15931

724.287.6797

CCCS of Western PA

 Mary Loftus

112 Hollywood Dr. Ste. 101
Butler PA 16001
888.511.2227

Housing Opportunities of Beaver County, Inc.

Marcie Williams

650 Corporation Street Suite 207
Beaver PA 15009

724.728.7511

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000



You .can cure any other default by taking the follo'wifl'g action within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this letter: (Do not use if not
applicable.)

IF YOU DO NOT CURE THE DEFAULT -- If you do not cure the default within
THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this Notice, the lender intends to exercise its rights
to accelerate the mortgage debt. This means that the entire outstanding balance of this
debt will be considered due immediately and you may lose the chance to pay the mortgage
in monthly installments. If full payment of the total amount past due is not made within
THIRTY (30) DAYS, the lender also intends to instruct its attorneys to start legal action to

foreclose upon your mortgaged property.

IF THE MORTGAGE IS FORECLOSED UPON -- The mortgaged property will be sold
by the Sheriff to pay off the mortgage debt. If the lender refers your case to its attorneys, but
you cure the delinquency before the lender begins legal proceedings against you, you will
still be required to pay the reasonable attorney's fees that were actually incurted, up to
$50.00. However, if legal proceedings are started against you, you will have to pay all
reasonable attorneys’ fees actually incurred by the lender even if they exceed $50.00. Any
attorney's fees will be added to the amount you owe the lender, which may also include
other reasonable costs. If you cure the default within the THIRTY (30 ) DAY
period, you will not be required to pay attorney’s fees.

OTHER LENDER REMEDIES -- The lender may also sue you personally for the unpaid
principal balance and all other sums due under the mortgage. A

RIGHT TO CURE THE DEFAULT PRIOR TO SHERIFF'S SALE -- If you have not
cured the default within the THIRTY (30) DAY period and foreclosure proceedings have
begun, you still have the right to cure the default and prevent the sale at any time up to one
hour before the Sheriff's Sale. You may do so by paying the total amount then past due, plus
any late or other charges then due, reasonable attorney's fees and costs connected with the
foreclosure sale and any other costs connected with the Sheriff's Sale as specified in writing
by the lender and by performing any other requirements under the mortgage. Curing your
default in the manner set forth in this notice will restore your mortgage to the
same position as if you had never defaulted.

EARLIEST POSSIBLE SHERIFF'S SALE DATE -- It is estimated that the earliest date
that such a Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged property could be held would be approximately
3 months from the date of this Notice. A notice of the actual date of the Sheriff's Sale
will be sent to you before the sale. Of course, the amount needed to cure the default will
increase the longer you wait. You may find out at any time exactly what the required
payment or action will be by contacting the lender.

HOW TO CONTACT THE LENDER:

Name of Lender: Farmers National Bank

Address: 612 Main Street, Emlenton, PA 16373
Phone Number: (724) 867-2311

Fax Number: (724) 867-1614

Contact Person: Judy L. Mickey




EFFECT OF SHERIFF'S SALE -- You should realize that a Sheriff’s Sale will end your
ownership of the mortgaged property and your right to occupy it. If you continue to live in
the property after the Sheriff's Sale, a lawsuit to remove you and your furnishings and other
belongings could be started by the lender at any time.

ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE -- You may or _X _ may not (CHECK ONE)
sell or transfer your home to a buyer or transferee who will assume the mortgage debt,
provided that all the outstanding payments, charges and attorney's fees and costs are paid
prior to or at the sale and that the other requirements of the mortgage are satisfied.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT:

a TO SELL THE PROPERTY TO OBTAIN MONEY TO PAY OFF THE MORTGAGE DEBT
OR TO BORROW MONEY FROM ANOTHER LENDING INSTITUTION TO PAY OFF
THIS DEBT.

a TO HAVE THIS DEFAULT CURED BY ANY THIRD PARTY ACTING ON YOUR
BEHALF.

a TO HAVE THE MORTGAGE RESTORED TO THE SAME POSITION AS IF NO
DEFAULT HAD OCCURRED, IF YOU CURE THE DEFAULT. (HOWEVER, YOU DO
NOT HAVE THIS RIGHT TO CURE YOUR DEFAULT MORE THAN THREE TIMES IN
ANY CALENDAR YEAR.)

o TO ASSERT THE NONEXISTENCE OF A DEFAULT IN ANY FORECLOSURE
PROCEEDING OR ANY OTHER LAWSUIT INSTITUTED UNDER THE MORTGAGE

DOCUMENTS,

o TO ASSERT ANY OTHER DEFENSE YOU BELIEVE YOU MAY HAVE TO SUCH
ACTION BY THE LENDER. '

o TOSEEK PROTECTION UNDER THE FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY LAW.
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Gl:ll‘\I(",IES SERVING YOUR COUNTY

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING A

Allegheny County
ACORN Housing Corp. of PA
Yvonne Zellars

One Smithfield Street
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.227.4802

Action-Housing

Arthur Marizzaldi

425 6th Avenue, Suite 950
Pittsburgh PA 15219
412.281.2102

Bulter Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114 Woody Drive

Butler PA 16001

724.287.6797

CCCS of Western PA

Mary Loftus

2403 Sidney Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh PA 15203
888.511.2227

Garfield Jubilee Association
Joann Monroe

5138 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.665.5204

Housing Opportunities Beaver County, Inc.
Marcie Williams

650 Corporation St. Suite 207

Beaver PA 15009

724.728.7511

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000

Nazareth Housing Services
Sister Pat Phillips

285 Bellevue Road
Pittsburgh PA 15229
412.381.6925

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. (Formeriy CLCP)
LouAnn Ross

355 Fifth Avenue Suite 1022

Pittsburgh PA 15222

412,281.9773

New Life Community Dev. & Prsrvin.
Keith Hill

1901-1915 Centre Avenue S-20
Pittsburgh PA 15219412.351.4077
412.351.4077

Urban League of Pittsburgh
Jerome Frank

One Smithfield Street
Pittsburgh PA 15222
412.227.4802

Armstrong County

Armstrong County Community Action
Rick White

424 Armsdale Road, Suite 211
Kittaning PA 16201

724.548.3408

Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114'Woody Drive

Butler PA 16001

724.287.6797

CCCS of Western PA
Mary Loftus

112 Hollywood Dr. Ste. 101
Butler PA 16001
888.511.2227

Indiana County Community Action Program
Sandra Dill

‘827 Water Street

Indiana PA 15701

724.465.2657

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.
LouAnn Ross

355 Fifth Avenue Suite 1022
Pittsburgh PA 15222

412.281.9773

Butler County
Action-Housing

Arthur Marizzaldi

425 6th Avenue, Suite 950
Pittsburgh PA 15219
412.281.2102

Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114 Woody Drive

Butler PA 15931

724.287.6797

CCCS of Western PA
Mary Loftus

112 Hollywood Dr. Ste. 101
Butler PA 16001
888.511.2227

Housing Opportunities of Beaver County, Inc.
Marcie Williams

650 Corporation Street Suite 207-

Beaver PA 15009

724.728.7511

Mon-Valley Initiative
Mike Mauer

305 E. 8th Avenue
Homestead PA 15120
412.464.4000



e .
Clarion County
Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith
114 Woody Drive
Butler PA 16001
724.287.6797

Clearfield County

C C C Service of N.E.P.A,
Rosemary J. Lavelle

1400 Abington Executive Park
Clarks Summit PA 18411
800.922.9537

Northern Cambria Group (NORCAM)
Connie Kuzma

4200 Crawford Avenue

Northern Cambria PA 15714
814.948.4444

Rural Opportunities, Inc.
Michael Johnson

1500 North 2nd Street Suite 11
Harrisburg PA 17102-
717.234.6616

Jefferson County

Indiana County Community Action Program
Sandra Dill

827 Water Street

Indiana PA 15701

724.465.2657

Northern Cambria Group (NORCAM)
Connie Kuzma

4200 Crawford Avenue

Northemn Cambria PA 15714
814.948.4444

* Metrcer County

Center for Family Service
Lisa Foust

213 W. Center Street
Meadville PA 16355
814.337.8450

Community Action Partnership of Mercer County
Debbie Paul Ext. 121

75 South Dock Street

Sharon PA 16146

724.342.6222

Saint Martin Center
Dave Pesch

1701 Parade Street
Erie PA 16503
814.452.6113 Ext. 27

Montgomery County Cont...
Philadelphia Council for Comm Advancement
Vincent DiBiase

100 North 17th Street

Venango County
Center for Family Service
Lisa Foust

213 W. Center Street
Meadville PA 16355
814.337.8450

Saint Martin Center
Dave Pesch

1701 Parade Street
Erie PA 16503
814.452.6113 Ext. 27
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Clarion County

Butler Home Ownership Program
Rebecca Veith

114 Woody Drive

Butler PA 16001

724.287.6797

Clearfield County
C C C Service of N.E.P.A.

Rosemary J. Lavelle

1400 Abington Executive Park
Clarks Summit PA 18411
800.922.9537

Northem Cambria Group (NORCAM)
Connie Kuzma

4200 Crawford Avenue

Northern Cambria PA 15714
814.948.4444

Rural Opportunities, Inc.
Michael Johnson

1500 North 2nd Street Suite 11
Harrisburg PA 17102
717.234.6616

Jefferson County

Indiana County Community Action Program
Sandra Dill

827 Water Street

Indiana PA 15701

724.465.2657 -

Northern Cambria Group (NORCAM)
Connie Kuzma

4200 Crawford Avenue

Northern Cambria PA 15714
814.948.4444

Mercér County
Center for Family Service
Lisa Foust

213 W. Center Street
Meadville PA 16355
814.337.8450

Community Action Partnership of Mercer County
Debbie Paul Ext. 121

75 South Dock Street

Sharon PA 16146

724.342.6222

Saint Martin Center
Dave Pesch

1701 Parade Street
Erie PA 16503
814.452.6113 Ext. 27

Montgomery County Cont...
Philadelphia Council for Comm Advancement
Vincent DiBiase

100 North 17th Street

Venango County
Center for Family Service
Lisa Foust

213 W. Center Street
Meadville PA 16355
814.337.8450

Saint Martin Center
Dave Pesch
1701.Parade Street
Erie PA 16503
814.452.6113 Ext. 27



" Farmers National Bank' -

Credit Operations
612 Main Street » Drawer D » Emlenton, PA 16373
Phone: 724-867-2311 / Fax: 724-867-5644

May 25, 2006 : | .

Cora A Caliari
573 Parrish Rd
Dubois, PA 15801

In re: Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage

Dear Ms. Caliari:

Please find enclosed an “ACT 91 - NOTICE TAKE ACTION TO SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE?”,

Please read this notice very carefully. We also recommend that you obtain legal counsel in order to
more fully advise you of your rights.

Please give this matter your prompt attention.

Cordially,

juﬁab@ﬂmﬁ%

Enc.1: Notice
Certified Mail:7005 0390 0001 2711 7692
cc: First Class Mail

EXHIBIT

*
-~ E
SERVING THIS AREA... FROMTHIS AREA I




'Date: 5/25/2006 T
ACT 91 NOTICE
TAKE ACTION TO SAVE
YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE
This is an official notice that the mortgage on your home is in default, and the
lender intends to foreclose. Specific information about the nature of the
default is provided in the attached pages.

The HOMEOWNER'S MORTGAGE ASSISTAN CE PROGRAM (HEMAP) may be
rogram works.

able to help to save your home. This Notice explains how the progr

ou must MEET WITH A CONSUMER CREDIT

To see if HEMAP can help. ¥

THIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE.

COUNSELING AGENCY WI 3

Take this Notice with vou when you meet with the Counseling Agency.

The name, address and phone number of Consumer Credit Cot seling
Agencies serving your County are listed at the end of this jce. If - h

anv questions, you ma call the Penns
at 1-800-342-2397.(Persons with impaired hearing can ca

This Notice contains important legal information. If you have any questions,
representatives at the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency may be able to help
explain it. You may also want to contact an attorney in your area. The local bar
association may be able to help you find alawyer:.

LA NOTIFICACION EN ADJUNTO ES DE SUMA IMPORTANCIA, PUES AFECTA SU DERECHO A
CONTINUAR VIVIENDO EN SU CASA. SINO COMPRENDE EL CONTENIDO DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION OBTENGA UNA TRADUCCION INMEDITAMENTE LLAMANDO ESTA AGENCIA
(PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY) SIN CARGOS AL NUMERO MENCIONADO
ARRIBA. PUEDES SER ELEGIBLE PARA UN PRESTAMO POR EL PROGRAMA LLAMADO
"HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM" EL CUAL PUEDE SALVAR
SU CASA DE LA PERDIDA DEL DERECHO A REDIMIR SU HIPOTECA.

HOMEOWNER’S NAME(S Cora A Caliari
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 573 Parrish Road
Dubois, PA 15801
LOAN ACCOUNT NO.: 110398 /
ORIGINAL LENDER: Farmers National Bank

CURRENT LENDER / SERVICER: Farmers National Bank



HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTAN CE PROGRAM

U MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE WHICH CAN SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

YO

FORECLOSURE AND HELP YOU MAKE FUTURE MORTGAGE PAYMENTS

FORECLOSURE AND HELP YOU MAKE FUIURL DRI ASS Sam===

IF YOU COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOMEOWNER'S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE
ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983 (THE "ACT"), YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR EMERGENCY MORTGAGE
ASSISTANCE:
O IF YOUR DEFAULT HAS BEEN CAUSED BY CIRCUMSTANCES
BEYOND YOUR CONTROL,

O IFYOU HAVE A REASONABLE PROSPECT OF BEING ABLE
TO PAY YOUR MORTGAGE PAYMENTS, AND

0 IFYOUMEET OTHER ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
ESTABLISHED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY.

TEMPORARY STAY OF FORECLOSURE -- Under the Act, you are entitled to a
temporary stay of foreclosure on your mortgage for thirty (30) days from the date of this
Notice. During that time you must arrange and attend a "face-to-face" meeting with one of
the consumer credit counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. THIS MEETING
MUST OCCUR WITHIN THE NEXT (30) DAYS. IF YOU DO NOT APPLY FOR
EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE, YOU MUST BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO
DATE. THE PART OF THIS NOTICE CALLED "HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE
DEFAULT". EXPLAINS HOW TO BRING YOUR MORTGAGE UP TO DATE.

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING AGENCIES -- If you meet with one of the
consumer credit counseling agency listed at the end of this notice, the lender may NOT take
action against you for thirty (30) days after the date of this meeting. The names, addresses
and telephone numbers of designated consumer credit counseling agencies for the county
in which the property is located are set forth at the end of this Notice. It is only necessary to
schedule one face-to-face meeting. Advise your lender immediately of your intentions.

APPLICATION FOR MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE -- Your mortgage is in default for the
reasons set forth later in this Notice (see following pages for specific information about the
nature of your default.) If you have tried and are unable to resolve this problem with the
lender, you have the right to apply for financial assistance from the Homeowner's
Emergency Mortgage Assistance Program. To do so, you must fill out, sign and file a
completed Homeowner's Emergency Assistance Program Application with one of the
designated consumer credit counseling agencies listed at the end of this Notice. Only
consumer credit counseling agencies have applications for the program and they will assist
you in submitting a complete application to the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.
Your application MUST be filed or postmarked within thirty (30) days of your face-to-face
meeting.

YOU MUST FILE YOUR APPLICATION PROMPTLY. IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO ORIF YOU DO NOT
FOLLOW THE OTHER TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN THIS LETTER, FORECLOSURE MAY
PROCEED AGAINST YOUR HOME IMMEDIATELY AND YOUR APPLICATION FOR MORTGAGE

ASSISTANCE WILL BE DENIED.



AGENCY ACTION -- Available funds for emergency mortgage assistance are very limited.
They will be disbursed by the Agency under the eligibility criteria established by the Act.
The Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency has sixty (60) days to make a decision after it
receives your application. During that time, no foreclosure proceedings will be pursued
against you if you have met the time requirements set forth above. You will be notified
directly by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency of its decision on your application.

NOTE: IF YOU ARE CURRENTLY PROTECTED BY THE FILING OF A
- PETITION IN BANKRUPTCY, THE FOLLOWING PART OF THIS NOTICE IS
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED
: AS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT.

(If you have filed bankruptey you can still apply for Emergency Mortgage Assistance.)

HOW TO CURE YOUR MORTGAGE DEFAULT (Bring it up to date).

NATURE OF THE DEFAULT --The MORTGAGE debt held by the above lender on your-

property located at: 573 Parrish Road '
Dubois, PA 15801

IS SERIOUSLY IN DEFAULT because:

A.YOU HAVE NOT MADE MONTHLY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS for the following months
and the following amounts are now past due:

Months: March, April & May
Amount Past Due: $2,744.98

Other charges (explain/itemize):

Principal: $550.75
Late Charges: $88.54
Total Interest Due: $1,399.95
TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE:
$2,744.98

B. YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION (Do not use if not
applicable):

HOW TO CURE THE DEFAULT --You may cure the default within THIRTY (30) DAYS of the
date of this notice BY PAYING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAST DUE TO THE LENDER,
WHICH IS $ 2744.98, PLUS ANY MORTGAGE PAYMENTS AND LATE CHARGES WHICH
BECOME DUE DURING THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD. Payments must be made either by cash
cashier's check, certified check or money order made payable and sent to:

Farmers National Bank

612 Main Street, Drawer D

Emlenton, PA 16373




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101705
NO: 06-1109-CD
. SERVICE# 1 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON
Vs,
DEFENDANT: KENNETH C. CALIAR| and CORA A. CALIARI

SHERIFF RETURN
. .

NOW, July 28, 2006 AT 3:00 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
KENNETH C. CALIARI DEFENDANT AT MEETING PLACE, RAMADA INN PARKING LOT, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO KENNETH CALIARI, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET /

FILED
G435

William A. Shaw
pwmmotary/Clefk of Courts




~

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101705
NO: 06-1109-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON
Vs, '

DEFENDANT: KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A. CALIARI

]
'

| SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, August 02, 2006 AT 11:50 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
CORA A. CALIARI DEFENDANT AT 153 HEMOCK ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO CORA CALIARI, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET /

-




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101705
NO: 06-1109-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON
VS.
DEFENDANT: KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A. CALIARI

SHERIFF RETURN
|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE LYNN 21999 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS ~ LYNN 21999 55.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS | ' Q23 31.30

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2006 6’ f : ;_ é :
k? W Vs
Chester A. Hawkins

Sheriff




FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.

NO. 06-1109-AD
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.

CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF DEFAULT

Please enter a judgment in mortgage foreclosure by default in favor of the Plaintiff, Farmers
National Bank of Emlenton, Pennsylvania, and against the Defendants, Kenneth C. Caliara and
Cora A. Caliari, for their failure to plead to the Complaint in this action within the required time.
The Complaint contains a Notice to Defend within twenty days from the date of service thereof.
Defendant, Kenneth C. Caliari, was served with the Complaint on July 28, 2006, and Defendant,
Cora A. Caliari, was served with the Complaint on August 2, 2006, and their Answer was due to be
filed August 22, 2006.

Attached as Exhibit “A” is a copy of Plaintiff’s Certificate of Service of Notice of Intention
to File Praecipe for Entry of Default Judgment which evidences service at least ten days prior to
the filing of this Praecipe.

Please assess damages in the amount of $107,391.80 being the amount demanded in the
Complaint, plus interest from June 26, 2006, at $19.0453 per diem and costs of suit.

LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.:

oo ars

w W. Schrefﬂéyésq.
A for Plain:iff
Fl LE Awapd.g%o 1D No 50086

Mo , 606 Main Street, Box 99
OCT 53985 Moriertodets, Emlenton, PA 16373
Wiltam A sho Sademnent-p (724)867-5921

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Ma»



FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.

NO. 06-1109-AD
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Scott W. Schreffler, Esquire, do hereby certify that I have mailed via U.S. First Class
Regular Mail, the attached Notice of Intent to Enter Default Judgment on the 23" day of August,
2006, to the following parties:

Kenneth C. Caliari
573 Parrish Road
DuBois, PA 15801

Cora A. Caliari
153 Hemock Road
DuBois, PA 15801

Attorney for Plaintiff
L.D. No. 50086

P.O. Box 99, 606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373

(724) 867-5921
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LYNN, KiNG & ScHREFFLER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

606 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 99, EMLENTON, PA 16373
TELEPHONE (724) 867-5921
FAX (724) 867-5101
J. MICHAEL KING EMAIL:legal@lislaw.us MILES R. LYNN, JR.
SCOTT W. SCHREFFLER - COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
MICHAEL W. SLOAT ‘

August 23, 2006

Kenneth C. Caliari
573 Parrish Road
DuBois, PA 15801

Inre: Farmers National Bank of Emlenton vs. Kenneth C. Caliari, et ux
Butler County No. 06-1109-CD

|

|

Dear Mr. Caliari:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Intention to File Default Judgment regarding the above
referenced action. You should review the same carefully.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

SWS/jlj
enc.



FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.
NO.
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.
TO: KENNETH C. CALIARI
DATE OF NOTICE: AUGUST 23, 2006
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext. 32

LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.
Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.

L.D. No. 50086

P.O. Box 99, 606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373

(724) 867-5921



LyYNN, KiNG & SCHREFFLER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

606 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 99, EMLENTON, PA 16373
TELEPHONE (724) 867-5921
FAX (724) 867-5101

J. MICHAEL KING EMAIL:legal@lkslaw.us MILES R, LYNN, JR.
SCOTT W. SCHREFFLER COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
MICHAEL W. SLOAT

August 23, 2006

Cora A. Caliari
153 Hemock Road
DuBois, PA 15801

Inre: Farmers National Bank of Emlenton vs. Kenneth C. Caliari, et ux
Butler County No. 06-1109-CD

Dear Ms. Caliari:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Intention to File Default Judgment regarding the above
referenced action. You should review the same carefully.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Youss very truly,

SWS/jlj
enc.




FARMERS NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF EMLENTON, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.
NO.
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIAR], husband and wife
Defendants.
TO: CORA A. CALIARI
DATE OF NOTICE: AUGUST 23, 2006
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext. 32

LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.
Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.

I.D. No. 50086

P.O. Box 99, 606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373

(724) 867-5921




NOTICE OF JUDGMENT @ CC’ y

P

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Farmers National Bank of Emlenton

Vs. No. 2006-01109-CD

Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $107,391.80 on October 26, 2006,

William A. Shaw
Prgthonotary

&);UL

William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , j CC

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Farmers National Bank of Emlenton

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01109-CD
Real Debt: $107,391.80
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Kenneth C. Caliari ~ Entry: $20.00

Cora A. Caliari

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: October 26, 2006

Expires: October 26, 2011

Certified from the record this 26th day of October, 2006. ( z:

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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FARMERS NATIONAL BANK o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF EMLENTON, D CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION- LAW
VS.

NO. %—1109-6&%

KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.
CALIARI, husband and wife

Defendants.
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION i EI_-QE 9. A"Wdzm
' H - XQEN -~ | CCP
(Mortgage Foreclosure) 0CT 26 ﬁwrrfs Jo
William A. S Shff~
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,

1.

2.

Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
Against Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari, Defendants; and

Index this Writ as a lis pendens against Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari,
Defendants, and against the real property of Defendant situate in Huston Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, more fully described in Deed to the Defendant,
Kenneth C. Caliari, dated May 14, 1999, and recorded in the Office of Recorder of
Deeds of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Instrument #199908772.

Amount Due: $107,391.80
Interest From 6/26/06
at $19.0453 per diem
Costs to be added:
193.c0 Prothonotary costs
LYNN, KING & SCHREFFLER, P.C.:

[.D. No. 50086

P.O. Box 99, 606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373

(724) 867-5921



: WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Farmers National Bank of Emlenton @

Vs, NO.: 2006-01109-CD (‘bh
o 1

Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari }9’

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON, Plaintiff(s) from
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A. CALIARI, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Against the real property of Defendant situate in Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, more fully
described in Deed to the Defendant, Kenneth C. Caliari, dated May 14, 1999, and recorded in the Office of Recorder of
Deeds of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Instrument #199908772

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not leviedAupon 1n the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows: .

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $107,391.80 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $125.00
INTEREST:from 6/26/06 at $19.0453 per diem SHERIFF: $
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 10/26/2006

(ot Mg,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.
At AM./P.M. PO Box 99

606 Main Street
Emlenton, PA 16373
Sheriff (724) 867-5921
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‘.,/f ‘ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20465
: NO: 06-1109-CD
PLAINTIFF: FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON
VS.
DEFENDANT: KENNETH C. CALIARI AND CORA A. CALIARI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/27/2006

LEVY TAKEN 11/17/2006 @ 11:15 AM F@} LE 5.
( )

POSTED 11/17/2006 @ 11:22 AM FEBQ )
SALE HELD 01/05/2007 ‘ Sha
ngemof Courts
Prothon
SOLD TO FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 02/21/2007
DATE DEED FILED 02/21/2007

PROPERTY ADDRESS 573 PARRISH ROAD DUBOIS , PA 15801

SERVICES

11/22/2006 @ 12:00 PM SERVED KENNETH C. CALIARI

SERVED KENNETH C. CALIAR!, DEFENDANT, AT THE TREASURE LAKE GATE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO KENNETH C. CALIARI

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

11/21/2006 @ 1:30PM SERVED CORA A. CALIARI
SERVED CORA A. CALIARI, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 153 HEMLOCK ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO CORA A. CALIARI

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM /HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20465

NO: 06-1109-CD
PLAINTIFF: FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON
VS.

DEFENDANT: KENNETH C. CALIARI AND CORA A. CALIARI, HUSBAND AND WIFE
Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
(o
SHERIFF HAWKINS $251.41
SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This ' So Answers,
Day of 2007

%ﬁ%ﬁ:—
cngﬁm%ﬁ?’“m \

Sheriff




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Farmers National Bank of Emlenton
Vs. NO.: 2006-01109-CD

Kenneth C. Caliari and Cora A. Caliari

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON, Plaintiff(s) from
KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A. CALIARI, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Against the real property of Defendant situate in Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, more fully
described in Deed to the Defendant, Kenneth C. Caliari, dated May 14, 1999, and recorded in the Office of Recorder of
Deeds of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Instrument #199908772

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $107,391.80 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $125.00
INTEREST:from 6/26/06 at $19.0453 per diem SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 10/26/2006

(ot My,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this D lv/\ day

of O AD. DX, Requesting Party: Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.
At AOY.OO AMPM. PO Box 99
606 Main Street

Choden G, S funns ' Emlenton, PA 16373
Sheriff Qo Capdue. & sRov | (724) 867-5921




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

, NAME KENNETH C. CALIARI NO. 06-1109-CD

NOW, February 21, 2007, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of saie by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on January 05, 2007, | exposed the within described real estate of Kenneth
C. Caliari And Cora A. Caliari, Husband And Wife to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK OF EMLENTON he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following
appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
EERRV,CE . 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 107,391.80
15.00 INTEREST @ 19.0100 % 3,668.93
MILEAGE 16.91 FROM 06/26/2006 TO 01/05/2007
LEVY 15.00
?ggﬁﬁg 16.91 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg‘ﬂgg‘o"' 3-22 FORECLOSURE FEES
: TTORNEY COMMISSION
gg‘#?gdfl oN 15.00 QEFgND OF ADVANSCSEO
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 16.91 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $111,100.73
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 833.70
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM 3,316.72
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $251.41 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
. DEED COSTS 28.50
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 251.41
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS }22'88
REGISTER & RECORDER 28.50 PROTHONOTARY 40,00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH '
TOTAL DEED COSTS $28.50 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $4,826.33

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
OF EMLENTON,
Plaintiff,

VS.

KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.

CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NO. 06-1109-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
Affidavit of Service

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Farmers National Bank of Emlenton,
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Lynn, King & Schreffler, P.C. -
Scott W. Schreffler, Esq.

I.D. No. 50086

606 Main Street, Box 99
Emlenton, PA 16373

(724) 867-5921

FILED

wig
MAR 12 2007
LYREASII A, &
iliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
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FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
OF EMLENTON,
Plaintiff,

VS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION- LAW

NO. 06-1109-CD

KENNETH C. CALIARI and CORA A.

CALIARI, husband and wife
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF SHERIFF SALE NOTICE

The undersigned, being first duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:
1. Your deponent is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above case.

2. The Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above case was served upon the lien holders and
parties of interest pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure by First Class
United States Mail with Certificate of Mailing, addressed to said parties as follows:

Farmers National Bank

612 Main Street, Drawer D

Emlenton, PA 16373

First Commonwealth Bank

654 Philadelphia Street
PO Box 400
Indiana, PA 15701-0400

Timothy A. Krieger, Esquire

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Attorney for First Commonwealth Bank

John R. Ryan
Belin & Kubista
15 North Front Street
PO Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830



Ce

Clearfield County Tax Claim Bureau
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Domestic Relations Division
Clearfield County Courthouse
PO Box 361
Clearfield, PA 16830

3. °  Attached hereto are the Certificate of Mailing receipts evidencing the mailing of the
Notice of Sheriff Sale and marked respectively as Exhibit “A” and “B”.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit of Service are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section
4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiff
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
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